## RESOLUTION NO. 2007- 90

## A RESOLUTION HONORING CLYDE SIKES ON HIS RETIREMENT AFTER THIRTY-FIVE (35) YEARS OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, Clyde Sikes began his employment with Nassau County on March 9, 1972 as a Road and Bridge Department Equipment Operator; and

WHEREAS, Clyde Sikes has been promoted through the ranks to the position of Construction Supervisor; and

WHEREAS, Clyde Sikes has been the backbone of the Road and Bridge Department, and one of the finest public servants to work for Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Clyde Sikes has announced his retirement on March 29, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Clyde Sikes will be deeply missed by those who have had the honor to work with him.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 26th day of March, 2007, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

- The Board publicly commends Clyde Sikes for his thirtyfive (35) years of outstanding dedicated service to the citizens of Nassau County.
- 2. The Board acknowledges Clyde Sikes for his outstanding service to the Board of County Commissioners as well as to those who have had the privilege to work with him.

1

3. The Board thanks Clyde Sikes for all that he has done to make this a great County.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

HIGGINBOTHAM JI It Chairman

Barlo M

S.T . ,

BARRY HOLLOW

TH

rshill

MARIANNE MARSHALL

Attest as to Chairman's signature:

**J**OHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE NASSAU COUNTY ATTORNEY:

DAVID A. HALLMAN